District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003 abmit 2 Copies to appropriate

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

1220 S. St. 1141	icis Di., Sum	a 1 c , 14141 0750	<i>J</i>	Sar	nta I	Fe, NM 875	505					side of form	
P1 # 30.0	15.344	34	Rel	ease Notifica			*	ction					
LB0631149512						OPERAT	X Initial Report Final Repo						
Name of Company OXY USA WTP LP 19246 3						Contact Rick Kerby							
Address 10	Address 1017 W. Stanolind Rd. Hobbs, NM 88240						Telephone No. (O) 397-8218 C) 631-4972						
Facility Name OXY Harrier Fed #1						Facility Type Gas Well							
Surface Owner Mineral Owner						Lease No.							
							TEACE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range			N OF RE	Feet from the	East/We	st Line	County	Lea		
	35	16S	31E		740F					l county Lou			
								1780FW	L				
	<u>. </u>		I o	titude		Longitud	la						
			La	titude				·					
Trmo of Dolo	ogo Coo F	:		NATU	JRI	C OF REL		1	/ - l			···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Type of Release Gas Fire Source of Release Flowing well to flow back pit							Volume of Release UNK Volume Recovered Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of D				cover	,	
•						L .	A:M 2-16-06 Date and Hour of 11:30 A:M: 02-1					,	
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher NMOCD Artesia, Paul Evans BLM							
Required		ΧĮ	Yes	☐ No ☐ Not		Carlsbad							
 	D: 1 7/ 1						21606	20716					
By Whom? Rick Kerby Was a Watercourse Reached?					Date and Hour 2-16-06 2:30 P:M: If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
Yes X □ No													
If a Watercou	ree was Im	nacted Descr	iba Fully ?	*	,						KEC	EIVED	
ii a watereou	irse was iiii	pacica, Descr	ibe I ully.							!	FFR 2	2 2006	
											, C	PITERIA	
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Remed	dial Action	n Taken.*									
Flowing well	into flow b	ack steel pit a	nd static e	electricity set tank a	nd va	pors on fire. A	All fluid and fire w	as contain	ned in flo	w back tan	k.		
Describe Area													
		w back steel p	oit and no	outside area or equi	pmer	nt was harmed	or contaminated.	Loco Hill:	s VFD re	sponded, c	ontaine	ed and	
extinguished t	1116.												
71 1	C .11 .									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
regulations all	ty that the it	itormation giv	ven above	is true and complet d/or file certain rele	te to t	the best of my.	knowledge and un	derstand t	hat pursu	ant to NM	OCD r	ules and	
public health	or the envir	onment. The	acceptanc	e of a C-141 report	by th	ie NMOCD ma	arked as "Final Re	port" does	not relie	eve the oper	rator of	liability	
should their of	perations ha	ive failed to a	dequately	investigate and rem	nedia	te contamination	on that pose a thre	at to grour	nd water,	surface wa	ter, hu	man health	
or the environ	ment. In ac	ldition, NMO	CD accept	tance of a C-141 rep	port c	loes not relieve	the operator of re	sponsibili	ty for co	mpliance w	ith any		
C-111		1/	1									other	
federal, state,	or local law	s and/or regu	lations.				OIL CONIC	DDSZAD		NT 71010	N T	other	
federal, state,	or local law	s and/or regu	lations.				OIL CONS			DIVISIC	<u>N</u>	other	
federal, state,	Check	ks and/or regu	lations.				OIL CONS	TIM (SUM	<u>DIVISIC</u>	<u>N</u>	other	
federal, state, Signature:	Rich	Kerby	lations.			Approved by I	OIL CONS	TIM (DIVISIC	<u>N</u>	other	
federal, state,	Rich	Kerby	lations.			Approved by I		TIM (SUM	DIVISIO Va La	<u>N</u> Norm	other	
federal, state, Signature:	Rick Kert	Kerby	lations.		\dashv	Approved by I	District Supervisor	TIM (SUM	lla Ex	<u>N</u> Moren	other	
Signature: Printed Name: Title: HES Te	Rick Kerb	Kerby				Approval Date	District Supervisor	TIM (SUM MB	lla Ex	Morre	other	
federal, state, Signature: Printed Name:	Rick Kerb	Kerby					District Supervisor	TIM (SUM MB	lla Ex	Moun	other	



NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Governor

Joanna Prukop
Cabinet Secretary

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.
Director
Oil Conservation Division

April 9, 2007

OXY USA WTP LP

1017 W. Stanolind Road

Hobbs, NM 88240

ATTN: Environmental Department

Reference

Oxy Harrier Federal #1 35-16S-31E API # 30-015-34434 Eddy County, New Mexico

Operator,

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office (OCD) is in receipt of an Initial Report Form C-141 reporting a release of produced fluids that occurred on or about February 16, 2006 at the above referenced well site. Please submit a work plan proposal (plan) for remediation, removal and/or clean up of contaminants that may be present at this site. The plan is to be formulated based on vertical and horizontal delineation of contamination, site ranking, and OCD Rules and Guidelines.

A publication outlining OCD guidelines and requirements for site ranking and spill remediation can be found on the OCD website as follows: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd Click on each of the following items as they appear:

- Publications
- Environmental Handbook
- Miscellaneous Guidelines
- Remediation of Leaks, Spills and Releases

Please submit this plan to the OCD District 2 office <u>no later than May 9, 2007</u>. Please include any remedial or clean up actions that have already been performed.

Remediation requirements may be subject to other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations.

If I can be of assistance in this matter, my contact information is listed below.

Sincerely.

Mike Bratcher

NMOCD District 2

1301 W. Grand Ave.

Artesia, NM 88210

(505) 748-1283 Ext.108

(505) 626-0857

mike.bratcher@state.nm.us

Tracking number: nLLB0631149512